included in this report:

   5

   Page
   ----

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2005..... F-14

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for
   the Year Ended December 31, 2004..... F-16

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for
   the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005..... F-17

   6

   EMRISE CORPORATION

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS OF
   JUNE 30, 2005
   (IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS   PRO FORMA
   EMRISE   RO   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTALS
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Cash   $   6,435   $   57   $   (4,000) (a)  $   2,492
Accounts receivable   7,635   792   -   8,427
Inventories   8,596   3,107   (856) (b)   10,847
Deferred tax assets   345   281   -   626
Prepaids and other current   573   17   -   590
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total current assets   23,584   4,254   (4,856)   22,982

Net fixed assets   2,079   395   -   2,474

Goodwill   12,368   -   1,250  (c)   13,618
Intangibles   2,062   -   984  (d)   3,046
Other assets   573   66   -   639

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

15

Investments   -   -   -   -
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total other assets   15,003   66   2,234   17,303
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total assets   $   40,666   $   4,715   $   (2,622)   $   42,759
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========
---------------

(a)  Cash for $2,400 purchase price, $1,500 to pay off RO bank debt, estimated transaction fees of
   $100. At the time of the acquisition, the RO bank debt had grown to $1,602
(b)  Recalculation of inventory reserve for excess and obsolete parts
(c)  Goodwill
(d)  Estimated fair value of $484 for RO's technology, $300 for RO's trademarks and $200 for RO's customer
   relationships

   F-14

   EMRISE CORPORATION

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS OF
   JUNE 30, 2005 (CONTINUED)
   (IN THOUSANDS)

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   PRO FORMA
   EMRISE   RO   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTALS
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Borrowings under credit lines   $   811   $   -   $   -   $   811
Current portion of long-term debt   892   482   (482) (e)   892
Notes payable to stockholders, current portion   500   -   -   500
Accounts payable   3,171   693   -   3,864
Income taxes payable   594   -   -   594
Accrued expenses   3,707   356   -   4,063
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total current liabilities   9,675   1,531   (482)   10,724

Long-term debt, less current portion   322   1,018   (1,018) (f)   322
Notes payable to stockholders, less current
   portion   2,000   -   -   2,000
Deferred income taxes   1,420   -   394  (g)   1,814
Other liabilities   887   50   600  (h)   1,537
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total non-current liabilities   4,629   1,068   (24)   5,673
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total liabilities   14,304   2,599   (506)   16,397

Stockholders' equity

Common stock   123   12   (12) (i)   123
Additional paid in capital   43,243   -   -   43,243
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (16,735)   2,104   (2,104) (j)   (16,735)
Accumulated comprehensive income   (269)   -   -   (269)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total stockholders' equity   26,362   2,116   (2,116)   26,362

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $   40,666   $   4,715   $   (2,622)   $   42,759

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

16

   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========
---------------

(e)  Payoff of RO's bank debt
(f)  Payoff of RO's bank debt
(g)  Deferred income taxes provided on intangibles at a composite federal and state rate of 40%
(h)  Deferred portion of purchase price is $600
(i)  To eliminate RO's stock in consolidation
(j)  To reduce RO's retained earnings to zero

   F-15

   EMRISE CORPORATION

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   RO   LARUS   PEHL
   JAN. 1   JAN. 1   JAN. 1   PRO FORMA
   EMRISE   TO DEC. 31   TO JULY 12   TO DEC. 31   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTALS
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Sales   $   29,861   $   6,597   $   2,625   $   13,912   $   -   $   52,995

Cost of sales   16,146   4,000   1,260   10,782   (60) (a)   32,128
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Gross profit   13,715   2,597   1,365   3,130   60   20,867

Selling, general and
   administrative   10,226   1,034   682   2,822   (15) (b)   14,749

   135  (c)   135
Engineering and product
   development   1,521   635   220   359   -   2,735
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total   11,747   1,669   902   3,181   120   17,619

Operating profit   1,968   928   463   (51)   (60)   3,248

Interest expense   (433)   (132)   -   (110)   132  (d)   (543)

   (76) (e)   (76)

Other, net   (6)   -   2   -   -   (4)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income (loss) before
   income taxes   1,529   796   465   (161)   (4)   2,625

Income taxes   49   287   181   (151)   (106) (f)   260
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net income (loss)   $   1,480   $   509   $   284   $   (10)   $   102   $   2,365
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

17

Earnings Per Share - Basic   $0.06   $0.10
Earnings Per Share - Diluted   $0.06   $0.10

Shares Outstanding - Basic   24,063   24,063
Shares Outstanding - Diluted   24,839   24,839

[…]

(c)  Amortization for Larus Corporation for technology and customer relationships of $135
(d)  Elimination of interest expense due to payoff of RO's bank debt of $132
(e)  Increase in interest cost of $76 for long-term note issued for the Larus acquisiton. The notes were for
   $3,000 and carry an interest rate of 30-day LIBOR plus 1%
(f)  Utilization of Emrise net operating loss tax carryovers offsetting Larus and RO tax provision

   F-16

   EMRISE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2005
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   RO   PEHL
   JAN. 1   JAN. 1 TO   PRO FORMA
   EMRISE   TO JUNE 30   MAR. 17   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTALS
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------

Sales   $   17,261   $   2,714   $   3,241   $   -   $   23,216

Cost of sales   10,186   1,849   1,648   -   13,683
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Gross profit   7,075   865   1,593   0   9,533

Selling, general and administrative   6,278   667   1,070   -   8,015

Engineering and product development   1,136   254   359   -   1,749
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total   7,414   921   1,429   0   9,764

Operating profit   (339)   (56)   164   0   (231)

Interest income   109   -   -   (46)(a)   63

Interest expense   (196)   (56)   -   56 (b)   (196)

Other, net   112   -   -   -   112
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income (loss) before income taxes   (314)   (112)   164   10   (252)

Income taxes   15   (39)   -   39 (c)   15
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

18

Net (loss) income   $   (329)   $   (73)   $   164   $   (29)   $   (267)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Loss Per Share - Basic   ($0.01)   ($0.01)
Loss Per Share - Diluted   ($0.01)   ($0.01)

Shares Outstanding - Basic   37,017   37,017
Shares Outstanding - Diluted   37,017   37,017
---------------

(a)  Reduction of interest income due to $4,600 paid for RO and payoff of its debt